## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENOA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	03/03/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENOA COLOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 12209
City:	Herzliya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46733

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10482994

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)632-3489

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-632-3480

Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 10 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1001

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Channah Graham

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Certificate of change of name - notorized#page1.tif source=Certificate of change of name - notorized#page2.tif source=Certificate of change of name - notorized#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016415 FRAME: 0446

500045625

H \$40,00

#### CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I the undersigned Nachman Cohen Zedek Notary at Herzlia hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages

with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached marked – 'A' is a English translation

of the original document in the Hebrew language which has been presented to me and of which a copy is attached and marked 'B'.

#### אישור תרגום

אני הח״מ נחמן כהן - צדק נוטריון בהרצליה מצהיר, כי אני שולט בשפות עברית ואנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות **א׳** הוא תרגום מדויק לאנגלית של המסמך המקורי הערוך בשפה העברית שהוצג בפני ושהעתק ממנו מצורף ומסומן באות **ב׳** 

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation and the copy by my signature and seal.

ולראית חנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום ונכונות ההעתק הנייל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

This day 17 August 2005

היום 17 באוגוסט 2005 משלם מסוד 17 ששלם

NOTARY'S SEAL חותם הנוטריון



PATENT REEL: 016415 FRAME: 0447 Ministry of Justice

)

STATE EMBLEM-

Registrar of Companies

## STATE OF ISRAEL

Companies' Law 1999

# CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby confirm that in accordance with a resolution under Clause 31(b) of the Companies' Law 1999,

גנואה טכנולוגיות בע"מ

GENOA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Has changed its name and henceforth shall be named

גנואה טכנולוגיות צבע בע"מ

GENOA COLOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Given by my signature in Jerusalem this

03 of March 2004

Company No. 513023762

(Signature)
The Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 016415 FRAME: 0448



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנייט – 1999

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

גנואה טכנולוגיות בעיים

GENOA TECHNOLOGIES LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

גנואה טכנולוגיות צבע בעיימ

GENOA COLOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

יי אדר תשסייד 03/03/2004

מסי חברה 513023762

יאב פרייסר, עוייד בערשם החברות

**RECORDED: 08/18/2005** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016415 FRAME: 0449